To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new add  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Jonathan Alexander TERRETT (10/15/2008), Lingsheng LU (10/30/2008), and Chin PAN (10/29/2008)  Additional rame(s) of conveying party(les) artsched?  Yes X No Street Address:	5)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new additional states.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Sheng LU (10/30/2008), and Chin PAN (10/29/2008)  (10/29/2008)  1. Name: MEDAREX, INC. (10/29/2008)	5)
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Jonathan Alexander TERRETT (10/15/2008), Li- Sheng LU (10/30/2008), and Chin PAN (10/29/2008)  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: MEDAREX, INC Internal Address:	5)
Jonathan Alexander TERRETT (10/15/2008), Li- Sheng LU (10/30/2008), and Chin PAN (10/29/2008)  Internal Address:	
Sheng LU (10/30/2008), and Chin PAN (10/29/2008)  (10/29/2008)	<u> </u>
(10/29/2008) Internal Address:	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name 707 State Road	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement City: Princeton	
Government Interest Assignment State: New Jersey	<u> </u>
	: 08540 _
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Ye attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne	w application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	•
12/095,986	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Jane E. Remillard, Esq. LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MXI-345US	
Street Address: One Post Office Square X Authorized to be charged to deposi	it account
Enclosed	
None required (government interes	at not affecting title
	•
City: Boston 8. Payment information	'
State: MA Zip: 02109-2127 Phone Number: (617) 994-0774	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2-0080
Email Address: Ic@lahlve.com Authorized User Name Jane E. Ren	
9. Signature:	
November	r 14, 2008
Signatules Date	
Aill Gorov Stoper, Esq 60,760 Total number of pages include	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docu	iments:
I hereby cartify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsim	ile to the Patent and
Tradaments Office, facsimile no. (\$71) 273-0140 at MS Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the US Patent and Tradi Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	emark Office, P.O.
(III Grant Float For	.)
Dated: November 14, 2008 Signature: (Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.	·

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Jonathan Alexander TERRETT; Li-Sheng LU; and Chin PAN, of Sunnyvale, California; Mountain View, California; and Los Altos, California, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

### MEDAREX, INC.

a Corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES TO PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE 7 (PTK7)

AND METHODS FOR USING ANTI-PTK7 ANTIBODIES

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

MXI-345US

D

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

MXI-345US

	<u> </u>
	Jonathan Alexander Terrett
Date: 10 00 United States of America State of State of County of	i gel attached
On this day of the undersigned notary public, personally appeare	before me, the
(name of document signer), proved to me through which was	satisfactory evidence of identification, , to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in	n my presence.
My commission expires	(official signature and seal of notary)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACR	NOWLEDUMEN
State of California  County of SANTA-CURVA	}
,	
On 10/15 08 before me, NAMO	I LANZES GMAN NOTARY PUBLIC. Here invest Nothing and This of the Officer
personally appeared <u>JONATHAM</u>	A. Terrett Name(a) of Olgman(a)
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission # 1654146 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official lead.
Place Notary Seel Above	Signature Signature Public
	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent inaudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persona ratying on the document vatianhment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	**
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	. □ Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Noticy Association • \$350 De Soto Ave., RO. Box 2403 • Chataworth, CA \$1313-2402 • www.Nations/Notary.org | Item #5507 | Recreat Call Tall-Fires 1-800-876-6827

			Trus	~
			A/-Sher	
Date:	· .		ju altachi	<b>À</b>
United States of	America	· · · /	أستري المريكي	
State of		) ss.: /	$v_{\mu_{\alpha}}$	
County of			u	
On this	day of		,	before me, the
	otary public, person ont signer), proved to	ally appeared me through satisfacto	-	identification,
·	receding or attached	document in my prese		person whose name
			ignature and se	eal of notary)
My commission e	expires			
		·		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
State of California  County of SANTA CLAICH  On 10-30.0.0 before me, LL-SHENCE	NANCY CALLES GLYNN, HENG LOT No THRY PUBLIC 10 30 (08 Hara Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(a) of Signer(e)
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission # 1654146 Notary Public - California # Santa Clara County My Comm. Expirel Mar 28, 2010  Place Notary Seel Above  OPTIO  Though the information below is not required by law, it me	av prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulant removal and reath Description of Attached Document	achment of this form to enother document.
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:    Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):     Partner —   Limited   General     Attorney in Fact   Top of thumb here     Guardian or Conservator     Other:     Signer is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 81313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.cog | Item #5507 | Recriter, Call Toll-Pres 1-800-878-6867

			c la ha
		- <u> </u>	Chin Pan
Date:	-29-08		see alla dred
United States of	America	)	Wa Car
State of		) ss.: _	0 <i>5</i> %
County of			Sel
On this	day of		, before me, the
	notary public, persona ent signer), proved to i		actory evidence of identification,
	receding of attached of	locument in my p	
My comprission e		• •	al signature and seal of notary)
. /	<u> </u>	<del></del>	<del>-</del> -

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	1
County of SANTA CLARA	Ì
10.19.04	- INV. I AMES CILVADAL AVERAGE COMPANY
On before me,	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared CHIN Pr	
NANCY LARGE GLYNN  Commission # 1654146  Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County  My Corrent, Expires Mor 25, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the sntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above OP	Signature Of Notary Public Control Signature (Notary Public Control Signature
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and	It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to enother document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(lee) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact  OF Signar I
•	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 6350 De Boro Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chebreryth, CA \$1313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | lignr #8607 | Reaction Call Tall-Free 1-800-978-9827

3. .

àr:

# FAX TRANSMISSION

DATE: November 14, 2008

PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 12/095,986-Conf. #7469

**Patent Number** 

inventor: Jonathan Alexander TERRETT et al.

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

**FAX NUMBER:** (571) 273-0140

FROM: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.

**PHONE:** (617) 994-0869

Attorney Dkt. #: MXI-345US

PAGES (including Cover Sheet): 11

CONTENTS:

Assignment (8 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 994-0869 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

### LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-2127 Telephone: (617) 227-7400 Facsimile: (617) 742-4214

1

PATENT

PTO/SB/87 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031 U. S. Petent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to reapond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known): 12/095,988

Attorney Docket No.: MXI-345US

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

November 14, 2008 Date

JNJ Gorny Sloper, Esq. Typed or printed hame of person signing Certificate (617) 994-0869 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must Identify each submitted paper.

Assignment (8 pages)

**RECORDED: 11/14/2008** 

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 12-0080